TEAM, TEAM HANDICAP, Handicapped

ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN

Current Standings

2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 B-F-G-H 43 2,893 Osgood, IN
2 HANG MAN 126 2,855 Mt. Vernon, IN
3 LINTON #1 193 2,843 Sandborn, IN
4 JASPER #1 214 2,838 Jasper, IN
5 ACESHIGH 166 2,837 Washington, IN
6 MOFAB 213 2,829 Greenfield, IN
6 NELSON'S GOLDEN GIRLS 22 2,829 Indianapolis, IN
8 TEAM PIER 79 2,820 Kokomo, IN
9 ATTICA#1 47 2,819 Attica, IN
10 QUAD COUNTY LADIES 142 2,810 Rensselaer, IN
11 ROMAN EMPIRE 42 2,788 Osgood, IN
12 ADAMSCO. #1 199 2,782 Decatur, IN
13 NO 10'SPLEASE 112 2,778 Pendleton, IN
14 BYTEME 209 2,775 Lafayette, IN
15 HANG 10'S 113 2,756 Pendleton, IN
16 BRANDYWINE #1 130 2,747 Greenfield, IN
16 NORM'SPLACEII 201 2,747 Decatur, IN
18 ATTICA #3 49 2,744 Attica, IN
19 JASPER #2 215 2,740 Jasper, IN
20 BOWLBARIANS 116 2,736 Pendleton, IN
21 KNUCKLESDEEP 208 2,720 Lafayette, IN
22 ATTICA #2 48 2,712 Attica, IN
23 HAWORTH LANES/THE FAMILY 197 2,709 Decatur, IN
24 NOT RIGHT 198 2,707 Decatur, IN
25 ACHESAND LANES 115 2,668 Pendleton, IN
26 RANDY'S STATE FARM #5 188 2,655 Evansville, IN
27 BRANDYWINE #3 132 2,641 Greenfield, IN
28 MADISON CABINETS 202 2,631 Decatur, IN
29 WHO'S7-10ISTHIS? 114 2,622 Pendleton, IN
30 PIN BUSTERS 66 2,610 Bloomfield, IN
31 TOWN & COUNTRY 200 2,581 Decatur, IN
32 HUHU 65 2,555 Evansville, IN
33 RANDY'SSTATE FARM #4 189 2,540 Evansville, IN
34 BRANDYWINE #2 131 2,537 Greenfield, IN
35 SHOTSR-US 111 2,501 Pendleton, IN
The lowest score to cash is 2501.
TEAM, TEAM SCRATCH, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 NO10'SPLEASE 112 2,604 Pendleton, IN
2 TEAM PIER 79 2,544 Kokomo, IN
3 ROMAN EMPIRE 42 2,485 Osgood, IN
4 RANDY'S STATE FARM #5 188 2,445 Evansville, IN
5 WHO'S7-10 ISTHIS? 114 2,433 Pendleton, IN
6 JASPER #1 214 2,412 Jasper, IN
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN
Current Standings
2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

TEAM, TEAM SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
7 BRANDYWINE #1 130 2,405 Greenfield, IN
8 RANDY'SSTATE FARM #4 189 2,402 Evansville, IN
9 HAWORTH LANES/THE FAMILY 197 2,370 Decatur, IN
10 BOWLBARIANS 116 2,337 Pendleton, IN
11 MOFAB 213 2,322 Greenfield, IN
12 HUHU 65 2,312 Evansville, IN
13 JASPER#2 215 2,296 Jasper, IN
14 NOT RIGHT 198 2,290 Decatur, IN
15 ATTICA#1 47 2,261 Attica, IN
16 SHOTSR-US 111 2,255 Pendleton, IN
17 ADAMSCO. #1 199 2,218 Decatur, IN
18 HANG 10'S 113 2,180 Pendleton, IN
19 ACHESAND LANES 115 2,176 Pendleton, IN
20 NORM'SPLACEII 201 2,159 Decatur, IN
21 TOWN & COUNTRY 200 2,113 Decatur, IN
22 MADISON CABINETS 202 2,100 Decatur, IN
23 ATTICA #2 48 2,088 Attica, IN
24 PIN BUSTERS 66 2,070 Bloomfield, IN

The lowest score to cash is 2070.
DOUBLES, DOUBLESHANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Strouse PaulaK. \ Moore James A. 113 1,602 Pendleton, IN
2 Miser Norman E. \ Cox Jeff E. 127 1,576 Evansville, IN
3 Nixon Greg A. \ Miser Norman E. 127 1,557 Evansville, IN
4 Nixon Greg A. \ Cox Jeff E. 127 1,555 Evansville, IN
5 Strouse Craig \ Strouse PaulaK. 111 1,553 Pendleton, IN
6 Strouse AndreaP. \ Strouse PaulaK. 111 1,547 Pendleton, IN
7 Mudd Joseph T. \ Mudd Phil T. 213 1,546 Greenfield, IN
8 Gist Carl W. \ Combs Philip E. 126 1,534 Mt. Vernon, IN
9 Strouse PaulaK. \ Moore VictoriaL. 113 1,525 Pendleton, IN

10 Dube Dick W. \ Miser Norman E. 127 1,515 Evansville, IN

10 JonesMary E. \ Cox PatriciaE. 142 1,515 Rensselaer, IN

12 Dube Dick W. \ Cox Jeff E. 127 1,513 Evansville, IN

13 Graham Pam L. \ Cleek Todd A. 132 1,502 Greenfield, IN

14 KagelsGarth A. \ Kagels TinaM. 48 1,501 Attica, IN

15 BollingBrad L. \ Giesler Pat T. 214 1,496 Jasper, IN

16 Nixon Greg A. \ Dube Dick W. 127 1,494 Evansville, IN

17 Strouse AndreaP. \ Strouse Carl R. Jr 111 1,488 Pendleton, IN

18 Shaneyfelt Edwin M. \ Doherty Michael 201 1,479 Decatur, IN

D.

19 Bossaer AlmaJ. \ Kagels TinaM. 48 1,478 Attica, IN

20 Padgett Robert A. \ Bruce Daniel W. 193 1,476 Sandborn, IN

21 Taylor Darren P. \ Taylor Roni S. 49 1,472 Attica, IN

22 Strouse Craig \ Moore JamesA. 113 1,469 Pendleton, IN
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN

Current Standings

2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

DOUBLES, DOUBLESHANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

23 Moore James A. \ Strouse Andrea P. 113 1,463 Pendleton, IN

23 Masterson David W. \ Guenin CraigA. 202 1,463 Decatur, IN

25 Mueth Werner A. \ Gruber James H. 126 1,462 Mt. Vernon, IN

26 Bultemeier Ron C. \ Masterson David W. 202 1,456 Decatur, IN

26 Ferguson Somporn \ Taylor Roni S. 49 1,456 Attica, IN

28 Lelll Chad D. \ Nedl Teri L. 208 1,455 Lafayette, IN

29 Workman Cheryle A. \ Faulkner Barbara 22 1,453 Indianapolis, IN
K.

30 Kimm James M. Sr\ Cook James P. Jr 114 1,450 Pendleton, IN

31 Farren John W. \ Query Robert 166 1,448 Washington, IN

32 Leill Chad D. \ Foehrer Wayne A. Sr 209 1,447 Lafayette, IN

32 Newland Carl R. \ Bustos Russell 198 1,447 Decatur, IN

34 Proper JamesE. \ Cleek Todd A. 130 1,445 Greenfield, IN

35 Knopp Robert W. Jr\ Graham Jeff J. 131 1,443 Greenfield, IN

36 Moore VictoriaL. \ Moore James A. 113 1,441 Pendleton, IN

37 Taylor Mary \ KagelsGarth A. 48 1,438 Attica, IN

38 Proper James E. \ Graham Jeff J. 130 1,437 Greenfield, IN

38 Fink Richard (Richie) L. \ Graham Jeff J. 130 1,437 Greenfield, IN

40 Leill Chad D. \ Nea Michael W. 208 1,436 Lafayette, IN

41 McMurray PaulineR. \ Gum MaureenE. 22 1,435 Indianapoalis, IN

42 FuhsMatt \ Lemond Paul L. 215 1,433 Jasper, IN

43 Obrien Scott A. \ Mundy Brian S. 215 1,431 Jasper, IN

44 Haworth William D. \ Haworth KevinJ. 197 1,429 Decatur, IN

45 Taylor Darren P. \ Bossaer Michael G. 48 1,428 Attica, IN

45 Neal Teri L. \ Foehrer Pamela J. 208 1,428 Lafayette, IN

47 BurgessRusty L. \ Koch Eric W. 130 1,426 Greenfield, IN

47 Bossaer Michael G. \ Bossaer AlmaJ. 48 1,426 Attica, IN

47 Falcione Clark M. Sr\ Strouse Craig 114 1,426 Pendleton, IN

50 Lelll Chad D. \ Patterson Erle R. 208 1,422 Lafayette, IN

50 Taylor Larry E. \ Swanson Charles A. 47 1,422 Attica, IN

52 Foehrer Wayne A. Sr\ Foehrer PamelaJ. 208 1,420 Lafayette, IN

53 Underwood Bryan L. \ Underwood 65 1,416 Evansville, IN
Rodney W.

54 Black Samona A. \ Wyatte Veronica 50 1,414 Fort Wayne, IN

54 Conner Timothy L. \ Smith Stuart E. 197 1,414 Decatur, IN

54 Fink Richard (Richie) L. \ Knopp Robert 130 1,414 Greenfield, IN
W. Jr

54 Proper James E. \ Knopp Robert W. Jr 130 1,414 Greenfield, IN

58 Harrington Deborah A. \ Williams Patti A. 142 1,412 Rensselaer, IN

58 Mudd Byron J. \ Nagel Douglas E. 213 1,412 Greenfield, IN

60 Fink Ricky L. \ Cleek Todd A. 130 1,409 Greenfield, IN

61 Fink Richard (Richie) L. \ Proper James 130 1,408 Greenfield, IN
E.

62 BurgessRusty L. \ Graham Jeff J. 130 1,407 Greenfield, IN

63 Dick Cory J. \ Linback Joyce D. 209 1,404 Lafayette, IN

64 Dick Cory J. \ Nedl Teri L. 209 1,403 Lafayette, IN
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN

Current Standings

2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

DOUBLES, DOUBLESHANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
65 Haggard Marvin W. \ Haggard Darren D. 65 1,402 Evansville, IN
66 Fulford Candy F. \ Fulford Tony E. 66 1,400 Bloomfield, IN
67 FinkInez \ Cleek Todd A. 132 1,398 Greenfield, IN
68 Brandt Tom E. \ Masterson David W. 202 1,397 Decatur, IN
69 Haggard Darren D. \ Underwood Rodney 65 1,394 Evansville, IN
W.
70 Moore VictoriaL. \ Strouse Craig 113 1,392 Pendleton, IN
71 Hoegeman William D. \ Pope CharlesL. 42 1,390 Osgood, IN
72 Bultemeier Ron C. \ Guenin Craig A. 202 1,387 Decatur, IN
73 Moore VictoriaL. \ Strouse Andrea P. 113 1,386 Pendleton, IN
74 White Jeff D. \ Shipley DaveR. 214 1,385 Jasper, IN
75 Longfellow Carl L. \ Moore James A. 113 1,383 Pendleton, IN
76 Peterson Norman C. \ Sudduth Lori A. 201 1,382 Decatur, IN
77 BurgessRusty L. \ Fink Richard (Richie) 130 1,378 Greenfield, IN
L.
77 BurgessRusty L. \ Proper JamesE. 130 1,378 Greenfield, IN
77 Christener KenL. \ Utley JamesR. 199 1,378 Decatur, IN
80 GuerraSam \ Foster Jeff 43 1,374 Osgood, IN
81 Bultemeier Waldo A. \ Melcher Barry A. 200 1,372 Decatur, IN
81 Fink Richard (Richie) L. \ Fink Ricky L. 130 1,372 Greenfield, IN
83 Foehrer Wayne A. Sr\ Neal Michael W. 208 1,369 Lafayette, IN
84 Falcione Clark M. Sr\ Beard Stan L. 114 1,366 Pendleton, IN
85 Moore Scott A. \ Mathews Mark W. 79 1,364 Kokomo, IN
85 Chandler Steven R. \ Merriman Randy L. 198 1,364 Decatur, IN
87 FdcioneClark M. Sr\ Vester Charles 114 1,363 Pendleton, IN
(Chuck) W. J
88 Patterson Erle R. \ Neal Michael W. 208 1,361 Lafayette, IN
89 JonesBill \ Koch Eric W. 131 1,360 Greenfield, IN
90 Goodin Randy \ Tapley Scott R. 148 1,359 Mishawaka, IN
91 York Rick C. \ Falk Stephen R. 20 1,355 New Whiteland, IN
92 Cox RonnieL. \ Boone Joseph E. Jr 193 1,354 Sandborn, IN
93 Pier Brian J. \ Cogar Keith A. 79 1,345 Kokomo, IN
94 JonesBill \ Graham Jeff J. 131 1,341 Greenfield, IN
95 JonesBill \ Moore Gary 131 1,340 Greenfield, IN
96 Pope CharlesL. \ RomansBrian 42 1,331 Osgood, IN
97 Farren Judy A. \ Query DebraJ. 166 1,330 Washington, IN
98 Brandt Tom E. \ Guenin Craig A. 202 1,328 Decatur, IN
99 Bultemeier Ron C. \ Brandt Tom E. 202 1,321 Decatur, IN
100 Hartman Tim L. \ Hartman Dave 42 1,319 Osgood, IN
101 Baumgartner Tim L. \ Monroe Terry J. 199 1,301 Decatur, IN
102 Burgess Rusty L. \ Jones Bill 130 1,279 Greenfield, IN
103 Longfellow Carl L. \ Vester Charles 114 1,271 Pendleton, IN
(Chuck) W. Jr
104 HelmsSaharaS. \ Helms DaleE. 66 1,254 Bloomfield, IN
105 Wilson Garry D. \ Schmit Dougles J. 200 1,210 Decatur, IN
106 Bryant Richard A. \ Romans Brian 43 823 Osgood, IN
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The lowest score to cash is 823.

ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN

Current Standings

2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

DOUBLES, DOUBLES SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Miser Norman E. \ Cox Jeff E. 127 1,432 Evansville, IN
2 Strouse Craig \ Strouse PaulaK. 111 1,409 Pendleton, IN
3 Nixon Greg A. \ Cox Jeff E. 127 1,405 Evansville, IN
4 Underwood Bryan L. \ Underwood 65 1,392 Evansville, IN
Rodney W.
5 Haggard Darren D. \ Underwood Rodney 65 1,391 Evansville, IN
W.
6 Nixon Greg A. \ Miser Norman E. 127 1,371 Evansville, IN
7 Mudd Joseph T. \ Mudd Phil T. 213 1,357 Greenfield, IN
8 Falcione Clark M. Sr\ Strouse Craig 114 1,354 Pendleton, IN
9 Kimm James M. Sr\ Cook James P. Jr 114 1,348 Pendleton, IN
10 Dube Dick W. \ Cox Jeff E. 127 1,333 Evansville, IN
11 FuhsMatt \ Lemond Paul L. 215 1,328 Jasper, IN
12 Proper JamesE. \ Graham Jeff J. 130 1,320 Greenfield, IN
13 Fink Richard (Richie) L. \ Graham Jeff J. 130 1,314 Greenfield, IN
14 Falcione Clark M. Sr\ Vester Charles 114 1,306 Pendleton, IN
(Chuck) W. J
15 Hoegeman William D. \ Pope CharlesL. 42 1,300 Osgood, IN
16 Dube Dick W. \ Miser Norman E. 127 1,299 Evansville, IN
17 Goodin Randy \ Tapley Scott R. 148 1,296 Mishawaka, IN
18 Proper JamesE. \ Cleek Todd A. 130 1,283 Greenfield, IN
19 Nixon Greg A. \ Dube Dick W. 127 1,272 Evansville, IN
20 FalcioneClark M. Sr\ Beard Stan L. 114 1,270 Pendleton, IN
21 Conner Timothy L. \ Smith Stuart E. 197 1,267 Decatur, IN
22 Fink Richard (Richie) L. \ Proper James 130 1,264 Greenfield, IN
E.
23 BurgessRusty L. \ Graham Jeff J. 130 1,263 Greenfield, IN
24 BollingBrad L. \ Giesler Pat T. 214 1,262 Jasper, IN
24 Strouse Craig \ Moore JamesA. 113 1,262 Pendleton, IN
26 Newland Carl R. \ Bustos Russell 198 1,255 Decatur, IN
27 Masterson David W. \ Guenin CraigA. 202 1,244 Decatur, IN
28 Haworth William D. \ Haworth KevinJ. 197 1,237 Decatur, IN
29 Moore Scott A. \ Mathews Mark W. 79 1,229 Kokomo, IN
30 Bultemeier Ron C. \ Masterson David W. 202 1,219 Decatur, IN
31 BurgessRusty L. \ Koch Eric W. 130 1,216 Greenfield, IN
32 JonesBill \ Graham Jeff J. 131 1,215 Greenfield, IN
33 Fink Ricky L. \ Cleek Todd A. 130 1,214 Greenfield, IN
34 BurgessRusty L. \ Proper JamesE. 130 1,213 Greenfield, IN
35 BurgessRusty L. \ Fink Richard (Richie) 130 1,207 Greenfield, IN
L.
36 Pier Brian J. \ Cogar Keith A. 79 1,204 Kokomo, IN
37 JonesBill \ Moore Gary 131 1,199 Greenfield, IN
38 Fink Richard (Richie) L. \ Fink Ricky L. 130 1,195 Greenfield, IN
39 White Jeff D. \ Shipley DaveR. 214 1,193 Jasper, IN
39 Longfellow Carl L. \ Vester Charles 114 1,193 Pendleton, IN
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN

DOUBLES, DOUBLES SCRATCH, Scratch

Current Standings

2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score From
(Chuck) W. Jr
41 Shaneyfelt Edwin M. \ Doherty Michael 201 1,176 Decatur, IN
D.
42 Bultemeier Waldo A. \ Melcher Barry A. 200 1,168 Decatur, IN
42 JonesBill \ Koch Eric W. 131 1,168 Greenfield, IN
44 Longfellow Carl L. \ Moore James A. 113 1,161 Pendleton, IN
45 Chandler Steven R. \ Merriman Randy L. 198 1,139 Decatur, IN
46 Bultemeier Ron C. \ Guenin Craig A. 202 1,129 Decatur, IN
47 Brandt Tom E. \ Masterson David W. 202 1,124 Decatur, IN
48 Burgess Rusty L. \ Jones Bill 130 1,108 Greenfield, IN
49 Peterson Norman C. \ Sudduth Lori A. 201 1,097 Decatur, IN
50 Mudd Byron J. \ Nagel Douglas E. 213 1,094 Greenfield, IN
51 Black SamonaA. \ Wyatte Veronica 50 1,093 Fort Wayne, IN
52 Obrien Scott A. \ Mundy Brian S. 215 1,092 Jasper, IN
53 Christener Ken L. \ Utley James R. 199 1,087 Decatur, IN
54 Helms SaharaS. \ Helms Dale E. 66 1,077 Bloomfield, IN
55 Fulford Candy F. \ Fulford Tony E. 66 1,037 Bloomfield, IN
56 Brandt Tom E. \ Guenin Craig A. 202 1,034 Decatur, IN
57 Baumgartner TimL. \ Monroe Terry J. 199 1,028 Decatur, IN
58 Bultemeier Ron C. \ Brandt Tom E. 202 1,009 Decatur, IN
59 Wilson Garry D. \ Schmit Dougles J. 200 946 Decatur, IN
The lowest score to cash is 946.
OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS A HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Grisham Marion E. 187 849 Princeton, IN
2 Mudd Joseph T. 213 779 Greenfield, IN
3 DubeDick W. 127 726 Evansville, IN
4 Padgett Robert A. 193 715 Sandborn, IN
5 Swanson Gary W. 47 708 Attica, IN
6 GuerraSam 43 705 Osgood, IN
7 Proper JamesE. 130 704 Greenfield, IN
8 Guenin Craig A. 202 697 Decatur, IN
9 Bultemeier Ron C. 202 690 Decatur, IN
10 Doherty Michael D. 201 675 Decatur, IN
11 Beard StanL. 112 650 Pendleton, IN
12 Fak Stephen R. 20 638 New Whiteland, IN
13 Schmit Dougles J. 200 583 Decatur, IN

The lowest score to cash is 583.

OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS A SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Grisham Marion E. 187 720 Princeton, IN
2 Mudd Joseph T. 213 665 Greenfield, IN

Current Standings
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN

Current Standings

2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS A SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name

Entry Score From

Proper James E.
Dube Dick W.
Beard Stan L.
Guenin Craig A.
Swanson Gary W.
Bultemeier Ron C.
Padgett Robert A.
10 GuerraSam

11 Doherty Michael D.
12 Schmit Dougles J.
13 Fak Stephen R.

The lowest score to cash is 422.

© 00 NO Ol W

OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS B HANDICAP,

Place Team Name

130 635 Greenfield, IN
127 600 Evansville, IN
112 587 Pendleton, IN
202 577 Decatur, IN
47 564 Attica, IN
202 552 Decatur, IN
193 541 Sandborn, IN
43 489 Osgood, IN
201 4386 Decatur, IN
200 457 Decatur, IN
20 422 New Whiteland, IN
Handicapped

Entry Score From

Miser Norman E.
Nixon Greg A.
Masterson David W.
Taylor Larry E.
Peterson Norman C.
Query Robert
Bolling Brad L.
Moore Gary
Beasley Wesley A.
Guth Bob A.

York Rick C.

Nagel DouglasE.
Mueth Werner A.
Ebey Jerry L.

Neal Michael W.
Swanson Charles A.
Christener Ken L.
Monroe Terry J.
Merriman Randy L.
Boone Joseph E. Jr
HaeMark S.

22 Wilson Garry D.

The lowest score to cash is 627.
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127
127
202
47

201
166
214
131
187
64

20

213
126
61

208
47

199
199
198
193
61

200

789 Evansville, IN
768 Evansville, IN
766 Decatur, IN
747 Attica, IN

737 Decatur, IN
736 Washington, IN
732 Jasper, IN

732 Greenfield, IN
730 Princeton, IN
722 Newburgh, IN
717 New Whiteland, IN
714 Greenfield, IN
707 Mt. Vernon, IN
696 Plymouth, IN
679 Lafayette, IN
675 Attica, IN

644 Decatur, IN
643 Decatur, IN
638 Decatur, IN
636 Sandborn, IN
636 Plymouth, IN
627 Decatur, IN

OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS B SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name

Entry Score From

1 Miser Norman E.
2 Nixon Greg A.
3 Moore Gary

127
127
131

699 Evansville, IN
672 Evansville, IN
669 Greenfield, IN
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN
Current Standings
2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS B SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From

4 Masterson David W. 202 667 Decatur, IN
5 York Rick C. 20 633 New Whiteland, IN
6 Bolling Brad L. 214 627 Jasper, IN
7 Peterson Norman C. 201 599 Decatur, IN
8 Merriman Randy L. 198 533 Decatur, IN
9 Nagel DouglasE. 213 531 Greenfield, IN

10 Wilson Garry D. 200 489 Decatur, IN

11 Monroe Terry J. 199 478 Decatur, IN

12 Christener Ken L. 199 467 Decatur, IN

The lowest score to cash is 467.
OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS C HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Haworth William D. 197 759 Decatur, IN
2 Fulford Tony E. 66 758 Bloomfield, IN
3 Gruber JamesH. 126 755 Mt. Vernon, IN
4 Martin Jeffrey A. 187 750 Princeton, IN
5 Graham Jeff J. 132 733 Greenfield, IN
6 Chandler Steven R. 198 726 Decatur, IN
7 Cox RonnielL. 193 718 Sandborn, IN
7 Underwood Bryan L. 65 718 Evansville, IN
9 FalcioneClark M. Sr 112 716 Pendleton, IN
9 Redd Brian J. 223 716 Fort Wayne, IN
11 Bryant Richard A. 43 715 Osgood, IN
12 Lemond Paul L. 215 689 Jasper, IN
13 Goodin Randy 148 679 Mishawaka, IN
14 Hartman TimL. 42 677 Osgood, IN
15 BurgessRusty L. 130 674 Greenfield, IN
16 Smith Stuart E. 197 650 Decatur, IN
17 Cogar Keith A. 79 647 Kokomo, IN
18 Jones Bill 131 608 Greenfield, IN

The lowest score to cash is 608.
OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS C SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Graham Jeff J. 132 685 Greenfield, IN
2 FalcioneClark M. Sr 112 683 Pendleton, IN
3 Underwood Bryan L. 65 673 Evansville, IN
4 Lemond Paul L. 215 662 Jasper, IN
5 Redd Brian J. 223 644 Fort Wayne, IN
6 Haworth William D. 197 621 Decatur, IN
7 Goodin Randy 148 619 Mishawaka, IN
8 Fulford Tony E. 66 614 Bloomfield, IN
9 Chandler Steven R. 198 606 Decatur, IN
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN

Current Standings
2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS C SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
10 Cogar Keith A. 79 602 Kokomo, IN
11 BurgessRusty L. 130 578 Greenfield, IN
12 Smith Stuart E. 197 575 Decatur, IN
13 Jones Bill 131 530 Greenfield, IN
The lowest score to cash is 530.
OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS D HANDICAP, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Gist Carl W. 126 808 Mt. Vernon, IN
2 Shaneyfelt Edwin M. 201 804 Decatur, IN
3 Bruce Daniel W. 193 761 Sandborn, IN
4 MooreJamesA. 113 759 Pendleton, IN
5 Obrien Scott A. 215 757 Jasper, IN
6 Cleek Todd A. 132 741 Greenfield, IN
7 Strouse Carl R. Jr 113 736 Pendleton, IN
8 Hoegeman William D. 42 730 Osgood, IN
9 Shipley Dave R. 214 729 Jasper, IN
10 Newland Carl R. 198 715 Decatur, IN
11 Knopp Robert W. Jr 131 710 Greenfield, IN
12 Mudd Byron J. 213 698 Greenfield, IN
13 Haggard Darren D. 65 696 Evansville, IN
14 Patterson ErleR. 209 682 Lafayette, IN
15 Tapley Scott R. 148 680 Mishawaka, IN
16 Mundy Brian S. 215 674 Jasper, IN
17 Haworth Kevin J. 197 670 Decatur, IN
18 Pope CharlesL. 42 660 Osgood, IN
19 Hartman Dave 43 642 Osgood, IN
20 Cook JamesP. Jr 111 628 Pendleton, IN
21 Melcher Barry A. 200 622 Decatur, IN
The lowest scoreto cash is 622.
OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASSD SCRATCH, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Hoegeman William D. 42 697 Osgood, IN
2 Shaneyfelt Edwin M. 201 690 Decatur, IN
3 Tapley Scott R. 148 677 Mishawaka, IN
4 Haggard Darren D. 65 672 Evansville, IN
5 Cleek Todd A. 132 648 Greenfield, IN
6 Strouse Carl R. J 113 622 Pendleton, IN
7 Haworth Kevin J. 197 616 Decatur, IN
8 Cook JamesP. Jr 111 604 Pendleton, IN
9 Pope CharlesL. 42 603 Osgood, IN
10 Obrien Scott A. 215 598 Jasper, IN
11 Moore JamesA. 113 591 Pendleton, IN

Current Standings
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN

Current Standings

2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASSD SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
12 Shipley Dave R. 214 567 Jasper, IN
13 Mudd Byron J. 213 563 Greenfield, IN
14 Newland Carl R. 198 562 Decatur, IN
15 Meéelcher Barry A. 200 550 Decatur, IN
16 Mundy Brian S. 215 494 Jasper, IN
The lowest score to cash is 494.
OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS E HANDICAP, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Kimm James M. Sr 111 822 Pendleton, IN
2 Everson Michael T. 36 801 Kendallville, IN
3 Grisham Michael E. 187 793 Princeton, IN
4 Cox Jeff E. 127 787 Evansville, IN
5 Mudd Phil T. 213 767 Greenfield, IN
6 Gieder PatT. 214 764 Jasper, IN
6 Conner Timothy L. 197 764 Decatur, IN
8 KagelsGarth A. 48 763 Attica, IN
9 Sanford Jeffrey R. 124 760 Indianapolis, IN
10 Leill Chad D. 209 757 Lafayette, IN
11 Koch Eric W. 131 752 Greenfield, IN
12 Fuhs Matt 215 744 Jasper, IN
13 Taylor Darren P. 48 742 Attica, IN
14 Utley JamesR. 199 734 Decatur, IN
15 Bustos Russell 198 732 Decatur, IN
16 Underwood Rodney W. 65 719 Evansville, IN
17 Schuck Bryan E. 113 714 Pendleton, IN
18 Strouse Craig 111 710 Pendleton, IN
18 Moore Scott A. 79 710 Kokomo, IN
20 Dick Cory J. 209 705 Lafayette, IN
21 Fink Richard (Richie) L. 130 704 Greenfield, IN
22 Pier Brian J. 79 698 Kokomo, IN
23 Foehrer Wayne A. Sr 208 690 Lafayette, IN
24 Bossaer Michael G. 48 686 Attica, IN
25 HelmsDaleE. 66 678 Bloomfield, IN
26 RomansBrian 42 671 Osgood, IN
27 Foster Jeff 43 669 Osgood, IN
28 Baumgartner Tim L. 199 658 Decatur, IN
29 White Jeff D. 214 656 Jasper, IN
30 Mathews Mark W. 79 654 Kokomo, IN
31 Vester Charles (Chuck) W. Jr 112 647 Pendleton, IN
32 Longfellow Carl L. 112 624 Pendleton, IN

The lowest score to cash is 624.

Current Standings

Apr 09, 2024 10:44 PM
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN
Current Standings
2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

OPEN SINGLES, OPEN CLASS E SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Kimm James M. Sr 111 744 Pendleton, IN
2 Cox Jeff E. 127 733 Evansville, IN
3 Underwood Rodney W. 65 719 Evansville, IN
4 Bustos Russell 198 693 Decatur, IN
5 Conner Timothy L. 197 692 Decatur, IN
5 Mudd Phil T. 213 692 Greenfield, IN
7 Sanford Jeffrey R. 124 682 Indianapolis, IN
8 Strouse Craig 111 671 Pendleton, IN
9 Fuhs Matt 215 666 Jasper, IN
10 Moore Scott A. 79 638 Kokomo, IN
10 Koch Eric W. 131 638 Greenfield, IN
12 HelmsDaleE. 66 636 Bloomfield, IN
13 Gieder Pat T. 214 635 Jasper, IN
14 Fink Richard (Richie) L. 130 629 Greenfield, IN
15 White Jeff D. 214 626 Jasper, IN
16 Vester Charles (Chuck) W. Jr 112 623 Pendleton, IN
17 Utley JamesR. 199 620 Decatur, IN
18 Pier Brian J. 79 602 Kokomo, IN
19 Mathews Mark W. 79 591 Kokomo, IN
19 Schuck Bryan E. 113 501 Pendleton, IN
21 Everson Michael T. 36 588 Kendallville, IN
22 Longfellow Carl L. 112 570 Pendleton, IN
23 Baumgartner Tim L. 199 550 Decatur, IN
The lowest score to cash is 550.
OPEN SINGLES, OPEN SSHANDICAP, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Eby Jerry L. 61 809 Plymouth, IN
2 Bultemeier Waldo A. 200 750 Decatur, IN
3 Combs Philip E. 126 726 Mt. Vernon, IN
4 Farren John W. 166 712 Washington, IN
5 Brier Carl A. 47 707 Attica, IN
6 Haggard Marvin W. 65 706 Evansville, IN
7 Fink Ricky L. 130 668 Greenfield, IN
8 Ferry Emery F. Jr 61 663 Plymouth, IN
9 Brandt TomE. 202 631 Decatur, IN
The lowest score to cash is 631.
OPEN SINGLES, OPEN SS SCRATCH, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Bultemeier Waldo A. 200 618 Decatur, IN
2 Fink Ricky L. 130 566 Greenfield, IN
3 Brandt TomE. 202 457 Decatur, IN

The lowest score to cash is 457.

Current Standings

Apr 09, 2024 10:44 PM
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ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN
Current Standings
2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

WOMEN'S SINGLES, WOMEN'S CLASS A HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Jones Mary E. 142 775 Rensselaer, IN
2 Harrington Deborah A. 142 706 Rensselaer, IN
3 Query DebraJ. 166 653 Washington, IN
4 Fulford Candy F. 66 642 Bloomfield, IN

The lowest score to cash is 642.

WOMEN'S SINGLES, WOMEN'S CLASS B HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Workman Cheryle A. 22 714 Indianapolis, IN
2 Martin VictoriaL. 187 701 Princeton, IN

The lowest score to cash is 701.

WOMEN'S SINGLES, WOMEN'S CLASS C HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Graham PamL. 132 761 Greenfield, IN
2 Fox Annette M. 61 744 Plymouth, IN
3 Farren Judy A. 166 677 Washington, IN
4 Sudduth Lori A. 201 645 Decatur, IN

The lowest score to cash is 645.

WOMEN'S SINGLES, WOMEN'S CLASS D HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Faulkner BarbaraK. 22 739 Indianapolis, IN
2 Williams Patti A. 142 706 Rensselaer, IN
3 Ned Teri L. 208 698 Lafayette, IN
4 Moore Victorial. 113 682 Pendleton, IN
5 Taylor Mary 48 675 Attica, IN

The lowest score to cash is 675.
WOMEN'SSINGLES, WOMEN'SCLASSD SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Moore Victorial. 113 511 Pendleton, IN
The lowest scoreto cashis 511.

WOMEN'S SINGLES, WOMEN'S CLASS E HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Strouse PaulaK. 111 843 Pendleton, IN
2 Bossaer AlmaJ. 49 740 Attica, IN
3 KagelsTinaM. 49 738 Attica, IN
4 Taylor Roni S. 49 730 Attica, IN

Current Standings Apr 09, 2024 10:44 PM Page 12 of 13



ISUSBC SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURN
Current Standings
2024 1SUSBC SENIOR CHAMP
Sorted By Event, Division

WOMEN'S SINGLES, WOMEN'S CLASS E HANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
4 Foehrer Pamela J. 208 730 Lafayette, IN
6 McMurray Pauline R. 22 719 Indianapolis, IN
7 Black SamonaA. 50 716 Fort Wayne, IN
8 Strouse AndreaP. 113 704 Pendleton, IN
9 Wyatte Veronica 50 698 Fort Wayne, IN
10 Helms Sahara S. 66 576 Bloomfield, IN

The lowest score to cash is 576.
WOMEN'SSINGLES, WOMEN'SCLASSE SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Strouse PaulaK. 111 738 Pendleton, IN
The lowest score to cash is 738.

WOMEN'S SINGLES, WOMEN'S SSHANDICAP, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From
1 Ferguson Somporn 49 726 Attica, IN
2 Gum Maureen E. 22 716 Indianapolis, IN
3 Holderman Marie S. 61 709 Plymouth, IN
4 Linback Joyce D. 209 699 Lafayette, IN
5 Fink Inez 132 657 Greenfield, IN
6 Cox PatriciaE. 142 601 Rensselaer, IN

The lowest score to cash is 601.
WOMEN'SSINGLES, WOMEN'S SS SCRATCH, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Ferguson Somporn 49 480 Attica, IN
The lowest score to cash is 480.

Current Standings Apr 09, 2024 10:44 PM Page 13 of 13



